Summary Results Report OFFICIAL RESULTS
Constitutional Amendment

November 7, 2023 Smith County

Stati Stics TOTAL Absentee Early Election
Voting Day

Registered Voters - Total 155,333

Ballots Cast - Total 23,152 328 9,836 12,988

Ballots Cast - Blank 7 0 2 5

Voter Turnout - Total 14.90%
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STATE PROP 1
Vote For 1

For

Against

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes

Undervotes

STATE PROP 2
Vote For 1

For

Against

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes

Undervotes

STATE PROP 3
Vote For 1

For

Against

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes

Undervotes

STATE PROP 4
Vote For 1

For

Against

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes

Undervotes

STATE PROP 5
Vote For 1

For

Against

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes

Undervotes

TOTAL VOTE %

18,803
4,090
22,893
0

259

TOTAL VOTE %

14,257
8,252
22,509
0

643

TOTAL VOTE %

17,720
4,865
22,585
0

567

TOTAL VOTE %

18,923
3,826
22,749
0

403

TOTAL VOTE %

13,089
9,440
22,529
0

623

82.13%
17.87%
100.00%

63.34%
36.66%
100.00%

78.46%
21.54%
100.00%

83.18%
16.82%
100.00%

58.10%
41.90%
100.00%

Absentee

284
39
323

Absentee

210
108
318
0
10

Absentee

223
93
316
0
12

Absentee

261
53
314

14

Absentee

215
105
320
0
8

Early
Voting

8,041
1,705
9,746
0

90

Early
Voting

6,193
3,417
9,610
0

226

Early
Voting

7,598
2,029
9,627
0

209

Early
Voting

8,205
1,486
9,691
0

145

Early
Voting

5,810
3,797
9,607
0

229

Election
Day
10,478

2,346
12,824
0

164

Election
Day
7,854

4,727
12,581
0

407

Election
Day
9,899

2,743
12,642
0

346

Election
Day
10,457

2,287
12,744
0

244

Election
Day
7,064

5,538
12,602
0

386

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Smith County

Election Summary - 11/21/2023  2:22 PM

Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2020

20of6



Summary Results Report
Constitutional Amendment
November 7, 2023

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Smith County

STATE PROP 6
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early  Election
Voting Day
For 16,395 72.38% 267 7,164 8,964
Against 6,255 27.62% 53 2,489 3,713
Total Votes Cast 22,650 100.00% 320 9,653 12,677
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 502 8 183 311
STATE PROP 7
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early  Election
Voting Day
For 15,175 67.05% 237 6,604 8,334
Against 7,459  32.95% 84 3,041 4,334
Total Votes Cast 22,634 100.00% 321 9,645 12,668
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 518 7 191 320
STATE PROP 8
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early  Election
Voting Day
For 15,227 67.33% 231 6,683 8,313
Against 7,387 32.67% 87 2,951 4,349
Total Votes Cast 22,614 100.00% 318 9,634 12,662
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 538 10 202 326
STATE PROP 9
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early  Election
Voting Day
For 18,414  80.59% 278 8,039 10,097
Against 4,436 19.41% 47 1,689 2,700
Total Votes Cast 22,850 100.00% 325 9,728 12,797
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 302 3 108 191
STATE PROP 10
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early  Election
Voting Day
For 12,409 55.33% 204 5,547 6,658
Against 10,019 44.67% 115 4,024 5,880
Total Votes Cast 22,428 100.00% 319 9,571 12,538
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 724 9 265 450
Election Summary - 11/21/2023  2:22 PM 30f6

Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2020



Summary Results Report
Constitutional Amendment
November 7, 2023

STATE PROP 11
Vote For 1

For

Against

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes

Undervotes

STATE PROP 12
Vote For 1

For

Against

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes

Undervotes

STATE PROP 13
Vote For 1

For

Against

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes

Undervotes

STATE PROP 14
Vote For 1

For

Against

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes

Undervotes

Proposition A City of Whitehouse
Vote For 1

For

Against

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes

Undervotes

TOTAL VOTE %

12,493 57.67%

9,171  42.33%

21,664 100.00%
0
1,488

TOTAL VOTE %

11,258 53.88%

9,636 46.12%

20,894 100.00%
0
2,258

TOTAL VOTE %

8,675 38.71%
13,738  61.29%
22,413 100.00%

0
739

TOTAL VOTE %

16,310 72.26%
6,261 27.74%
22,571 100.00%
0
581

TOTAL VOTE %

555  69.38%

245  30.62%

800 100.00%
0
15

Absentee

224
83
307

21

Absentee

166
129
295
0
33

Absentee

119
197
316
0
12

Absentee

255
63
318

10

Absentee

11
3
14
0

Early  Election
Voting Day
5,550 6,719

3,696 5,392
9,246 12,111
0 0

590 877

Early  Election
Voting Day
5,081 6,011

3,865 5,642
8,946 11,653
0 0
890 1,335

Early  Election
Voting Day
3,960 4,596

5,601 7,940
9,561 12,536
0 0
275 452

Early  Election
Voting Day
7,063 8,992

2,546 3,652
9,609 12,644
0 0

227 344

Early  Election

Voting Day
270 274
122 120
392 394

0 0

7 7
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Proposition A Whitehouse ISD
Vote For 1

For

Against

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes

Undervotes

Proposition A Lindale ISD
Vote For 1

For

Against

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes

Undervotes

Mayor City of Overton
Vote For 1

Richard "Bubba" Howell

Curtis Gilbert

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes

Undervotes

Council, Place 2 City of Overton
Vote For 1

Christopher Hall
Total Votes Cast
Overvotes

Undervotes

Council, Place 4 City of Overton
Vote For 1

Raymond G. "Tuck" Moon
Total Votes Cast
Overvotes

Undervotes

TOTAL VOTE %

2,390 78.03%
673 21.97%
3,063 100.00%
0
81

TOTAL VOTE %

2,825 71.74%
1,113  28.26%
3,938 100.00%
0
134

TOTAL VOTE %

3 20.00%
12 80.00%
15 100.00%

0

2

TOTAL VOTE %

11 100.00%
11 100.00%
0
6

TOTAL VOTE %

15 100.00%
15 100.00%
0
2

Absentee

21
2
23

Absentee

15
8
23

Absentee

o O O O o

Absentee

o O O o

Absentee

o O O o

Early
Voting
1,092

298
1,390

32

Early
Voting
1,586

516
2,102

58

Early
Voting

PO w Kk

Early
Voting

w O

Election
Day
1,277

373
1,650
0

47

Election
Day
1,224

589
1,813
0

73

Election
Day
1

11
12
0

Election
Day
10

10
0

Election
Day
12

12
0
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Council, Place 3, Unexpired Term City of Overton
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %

April Littlefield 15 100.00%

Total Votes Cast 15 100.00%
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 2

Absentee

o O O o

Early
Voting
3

3
0
1

Election
Day
12

12
0
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