Summary Results Report Constitutional Amendment November 7, 2023

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Smith County

Statistics	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Registered Voters - Total	155,333			
Ballots Cast - Total	23,152	328	9,836	12,988
Ballots Cast - Blank	7	0	2	5
Voter Turnout - Total	14.90%			

STATE PROP 1

Vote For 1

	TOTAL VOTE %	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
For	18,803 82.13%	284	8,041	10,478
Against	4,090 17.87%	39	1,705	2,346
Total Votes Cast	22,893 100.00%	323	9,746	12,824
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	259	5	90	164

STATE PROP 2

Vote For 1

	TOTAL VOT	TE % Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
For	14,257 63.34	1% 210	6,193	7,854
Against	8,252 36.66	108	3,417	4,727
Total Votes Cast	22,509 100.00	318	9,610	12,581
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	643	10	226	407

STATE PROP 3

Vote For 1

	TOTAL VOTE %	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
For	17,720 78.46%	223	7,598	9,899
Against	4,865 21.54%	93	2,029	2,743
Total Votes Cast	22,585 100.00%	316	9,627	12,642
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	567	12	209	346

STATE PROP 4

Vote For 1

	TOTAL VOTE %	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
For	18,923 83.18%	261	8,205	10,457
Against	3,826 16.82%	53	1,486	2,287
Total Votes Cast	22,749 100.00%	314	9,691	12,744
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	403	14	145	244

STATE PROP 5

	TOTAL VOTE %	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
For	13,089 58.10%	215	5,810	7,064
Against	9,440 41.90%	105	3,797	5,538
Total Votes Cast	22,529 100.00%	320	9,607	12,602
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	623	8	229	386

STATE PROP 6

Vote For 1

	TOTAL VOTE	%	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
For	16,395 72.38%		267	7,164	8,964
Against	6,255 27.62%	,	53	2,489	3,713
Total Votes Cast	22,650 100.00%	1	320	9,653	12,677
Overvotes	0		0	0	0
Undervotes	502		8	183	311

STATE PROP 7

Vote For 1

	TOTAL VOTE %	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
For	15,175 67.05%	237	6,604	8,334
Against	7,459 32.95%	84	3,041	4,334
Total Votes Cast	22,634 100.00%	321	9,645	12,668
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	518	7	191	320

STATE PROP 8

Vote For 1

	TOTAL VOTE %	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
For	15,227 67.33%	231	6,683	8,313
Against	7,387 32.67%	87	2,951	4,349
Total Votes Cast	22,614 100.00%	318	9,634	12,662
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	538	10	202	326

STATE PROP 9

Vote For 1

	TOTAL VOTE %	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
For	18,414 80.59%	278	8,039	10,097
Against	4,436 19.41%	47	1,689	2,700
Total Votes Cast	22,850 100.00%	325	9,728	12,797
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	302	3	108	191

STATE PROP 10

	TOTAL VOTE %	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
For	12,409 55.33%	204	5,547	6,658
Against	10,019 44.67%	115	4,024	5,880
Total Votes Cast	22,428 100.00%	319	9,571	12,538
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	724	9	265	450

STATE PROP 11

Vote For 1

	TOTAL VOTE %	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
For	12,493 57.67%	224	5,550	6,719
Against	9,171 42.33%	83	3,696	5,392
Total Votes Cast	21,664 100.00%	307	9,246	12,111
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	1,488	21	590	877

STATE PROP 12

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
For	11,258	53.88%	166	5,081	6,011
Against	9,636	16.12%	129	3,865	5,642
Total Votes Cast	20,894 10	00.00%	295	8,946	11,653
Overvotes	0		0	0	0
Undervotes	2,258		33	890	1,335

STATE PROP 13

Vote For 1

	TOTAL VOTE %	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
For	8,675 38.71%	119	3,960	4,596
Against	13,738 61.29%	197	5,601	7,940
Total Votes Cast	22,413 100.00%	316	9,561	12,536
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	739	12	275	452

STATE PROP 14

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	_ VOTE %	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
For	16,310	72.26%	255	7,063	8,992
Against	6,261	27.74%	63	2,546	3,652
Total Votes Cast	22,571	100.00%	318	9,609	12,644
Overvotes	0		0	0	0
Undervotes	581		10	227	344

Proposition A City of Whitehouse Vote For 1

	TOTAL VOTE %	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
For	555 69.38%	11	270	274
Against	245 30.62%	3	122	120
Total Votes Cast	800 100.00%	14	392	394
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	15	1	7	7

Proposition A Whitehouse ISD

Vote For 1

	TOTAL VOTE %	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
For	2,390 78.03%	21	1,092	1,277
Against	673 21.97%	2	298	373
Total Votes Cast	3,063 100.00%	23	1,390	1,650
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	81	2	32	47

Proposition A Lindale ISD

Vote For 1

	TOTAL VOTE %	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
For	2,825 71.74%	15	1,586	1,224
Against	1,113 28.26%	8	516	589
Total Votes Cast	3,938 100.00%	23	2,102	1,813
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	134	3	58	73

Mayor City of Overton

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Richard "Bubba" Howell	3	20.00%	0	2	1
Curtis Gilbert	12	80.00%	0	1	11
Total Votes Cast	1 5 1	100.00%	0	3	12
Overvotes	0		0	0	0
Undervotes	2		0	1	1

Council, Place 2 City of Overton

Vote For 1

	ТОТА	L VOTE %	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Christopher Hall	11	100.00%	0	1	10
Total Votes Cast	11	100.00%	0	1	10
Overvotes	0		0	0	0
Undervotes	6		0	3	3

Council, Place 4 City of Overton

	TOTAL VOTE %	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Raymond G. "Tuck" Moon	15 100.00%	0	3	12
Total Votes Cast	15 100.00%	0	3	12
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	2	0	1	1

Council, Place 3, Unexpired Term City of Overton

	TOTAL VOTE %	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
April Littlefield	15 100.00%	0	3	12
Total Votes Cast	15 100.00%	0	3	12
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	2	0	1	1